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EXPLODED VIEW
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

130401 Refer to appendix BASE, BODY

135506 3550FI3800A COVER, MOTOR HOUSING

135507 Refer to appendix COVER, CORD REEL

135508 Refer to appendix COVER, BODY SUB

135509 Refer to appendix BOARD, DISPLAY

135510
3550FI3805A

COVER, SENSOR
V-C7050NT/HT

3550FI2513A V-C7070CT/CP

136501 Refer to appendix HANDLE, CARRIER

139202 3920FI3770A PACKING, MOTOR MOUNTING

139204 3920FI3769A PACKING, SEAL

140261 Refer to appendix LATCH, COVER

140561 Refer to appendix LOCKER, DUST CAP

144411 4441FI3605J CASTER, ASSY

145103 Refer to appendix LEVER, CORD WINDING

146611 Refer to appendix WHEEL, ASSY

146811 Refer to appendix MOTOR ASSY, VC

146871 4687FI1420X CORD REEL ASSY

148201 4820FI2391A BUMPER, BODY

149308 Refer to appendix HOLDER, PLUG

149741 4974FI2396A GUIDE, EXHAUST

150061 5006FI3691A CAP, HANDLE

152313 5231FI3768A FILTER AASY, CLEAN

166012 6601FI3488A SWITCH ASSY, PRESSURE

168711 Refer to appendix PWB(PCB)ASSY, MAIN

168711 Refer to appendix PWB(PCB)ASSY, MAIN

268711 Refer to appendix PWB(PCB)ASSY, SUB

235501 Refer to appendix COVER, BODY

235504 3550FI2504A COVER, EXHAUST FILTER-R

235505 3550FI2503A COVER, EXHAUST FILTER-L

236601 3660FI2286A HOUSING(MECH), MOTOR

239402 3940FI3646A SPONGE, ABSORBING

LOCATION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION APPLICATION REMARK
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249011 4901FI3435B DAMPER, ASSY

249701 4970FI4724A SPRING, BUTTON V-C7050NT

250201 Refer to appendix BUTTON, POWER SWITCH

252311 5231FI3767A FILTER AASY, EXHAUST

268712
6871FX3078A

PWB(PCB)ASSY, DISPLAY
V-C7050NT/HT

6871XF3080A V-C7070CT/CP

333002 Refer to appendix PLATE, COVER(L)

333003 Refer to appendix PLATE, COVER(R)

335503 Refer to appendix COVER ACCESSARY

349701 Refer to appendix SPRING, LATCH

435501 3550FI1553A COVER, GRIP HANDLE

435506 3550FI3802A COVER, TERMINAL

436501 3650FI1479C HANDLE, GRIP

440361 4036FI3603A SEAL, PIPE

449321
4932FI2364D

CONNECTOR(MECH), HOSE ASM
V-C7050NT/HT

4932FI2723A V-C7070CT/CP

452002 5200FI2480A PIPEN CONNECTOR

452003 Refer to appendix PIPE, CONNECTOR-H

452151 5215FI1315E HOSE ASSY, FLEXIBLE

468711 6871FX3077A PWB ASS'Y SENSOR V-C7070CT/CP

468712 6871FX3077B PWB ASS'Y SENSOR V-C7070CT/CP

552491 5249FI1399C NOZZLE ASSY, FLOOR

652012 Refer to appendix PIPE ASSY, TELESCOPIC

652031 5203FI2069A BRUSH ASSY, DUST

652032 5203FI3744A BRUSH ASSY, FILTER-CLEANER

652481 5230FI3454A NOZZLE, UPHOLSTERY

748382 Refer to appendix TANK, DUST

750063 Refer to appendix CAP, DUST

LOCATION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION APPLICATION REMARK
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APPENDIX

1. THE TYPE OF POWER CORD & PARTS NUMBER

TYPE

A-1

S-1

C-2

C-1

B-3

4687FI1420X

TYPE OF PLUG CORD REEL ASSY P/NO.(L/NO.146871)

17

12.7

19

19

4.8

19

19

4

17

6.3

Color identification
of fuse

Brown

Yellow

Blue

13A

5A

3A
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2. COLOR & PARTS NUMBER

3. MOTOR & PWB ASS’Y PARTS NUMBER

PART NO. REMARKLOCATION 
NO.

DESCRIPTION

4681FI2456B VMC460E5, 220~230V/50Hz V-C7050NT/HT

4681FI2456D VMC460E8, 220~230V/50Hz V-C7070CT/CP

146811 MOTOR ASSY, VC
4681FI2456E VMC460E9, 240V/50Hz V-C7070CT/CP

240V/50Hz

110V/60Hz

120V/60Hz

PART NO. REMARKLOCATION 
NO.

DESCRIPTION

168711 PWB(PCB) ASSY, MAIN 6871FX2136A V-C7050NT
168711 PWB(PCB) ASSY, MAIN 6871FX2141A V-C7050HT/V-C7070CT

268711 PWB(PCB) ASSY, SUB
6871FX2142A V-C7050HT
6871FX2145A V-C7070CT

LOCATION NO. DESCFIPTION LIGHT SILVER NOBLE DEEP BLUE NOBLE RED YELLOW GREEN DEEP BLACK REMARK
130401 BASE BODY 3040FI1487B 3040FI1487B 3040FI1487E
135507 COVER, CORD REEL 3550FI1558B 3550FI1558B 3550FI1558E
135508 COVER, BODY SUB 3550FI1561B 3550FI1561B 3550FI1561E
135509 BOARD, DISPLAY 3500FI2240B 3500F22240B 3500F22243E

136501 HANDLE, CARRIER
3650FI1486B 3650FI1486B V-C7050NT/HT
3651FI1309A 3651FI1309C V-C7070CT/CP

140261 LATCH, COVER 4026FI3669B 4026FI3669A 4026FI3669D
140561 LOCKER, DUST CAP 4056FI3648D 4056FI3648D 4056FI3648D
145103 LEVER, CORD WINDING 4510FI3598B 4510FI3598B 4510FI3598E
146611 WHEEL, ASSY 4661FI3613B 4661FI3613B 4661FI3613E
148201 BUMPER, BODY 4820FI2391B 4820FI2391B 4820FI2391E
149308 HOLDER, PLUG 4930FI2448B 4930FI2448B 4930FI2448E
235501 COVER, BODY 3550FI1560B 3550F21560B 3550FI1560F
250201 BUTTON, POWER SWITCH 5020FI3771B 5020FI3771A 5020FI3771D
333002 PLATE, COVER(L) 3300FI3683B 3300FI3683B 3300FI3683E
333003 PLATE, COVER(R) 3300FI3684B 3300FI3684B 3300FI3684E
335503 COVER, ACCESSARY 3550FI1559B 3550FI1559B 3550FI1559D
435501 COVER, GRIP HANDLE 3550FI1553Q 3550FI1553Y V-C7070CT/CP
452003 PIPE, CONNECTOR-H 5200FI1215B 5200FI1215B 5200FI1215K

452151 HOSE ASSY, FLEXIBLE
5215FI1319D 5215FI1319E V-C7070CT
5215FI1315E 5215FI1315E V-C7050NT
5215FI1320B 5215FI1320C 5215FI1320K V-C7050HT

652012 PIPE ASSY TELESCOPIC
5201FI1004A 5201FI2446D
5210FI2446D

748382 TANK, DUST 4838FI1397B 4838F21397B 4838FI1397D
750063 CAP, DUST 5006FI1327B 5006F21327B 5006FI1327E


